METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
Regional Major Incident Response Action Plan
Steering Committee

	Last Name
	First Name
	Juris. Or Agency
	Rep.
	Tel.
	Email

	Alexiou
	Tony
	Montgomery Co.
	Emer. Mgt. Comm.
	240-777-2329
	anthony.alexiou@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Andrews
	Phil
	Montgomery Co.
	EPC
	240-777-7906
	councilmember.andrews@montomerycounty.md.gov

	Dinegar
	Jim
	GWBOT
	Business
	202-857-5910
	jimdinegar@bot.org

	Firestine
	Tim
	Montgomery Co.
	CAOs Comm.
	240-777-2519
	timothy.firestine@montgomerycountymd.gov 

	Fitzgerald
	Merni
	Fairfax Co.
	PIOs
	703-324-3199
	merni.fitzgerald@fairfaxcounty.gov 

	Gore
	Bob
	Dominion Virginia Power
	Elec. Utility
	571-203-5354
	bob.gore@dom.com 

	Graves
	Warren
	District of Columbia
	DC City Admin.
	202-724-5540
	warren.graves@dc.gov 

	Gray
	Virgil
	Va. Emergency Mgmt,
	Va. Emergency Mgmt.
	703-856-1535
	virgil.gray@vdem.virginia.gov 

	Hunter
	Dean
	OPM
	OPM
	202-606-3130
	dean.hunter@opm.gov 

	Jacobs
	Tom
	UMD
	MATOC
	301-403-4534
	tjacobs@umd.edu 

	Jones-Best
	Natalie
	DDOT
	State DOTs
	202-671-0539
	natalie.jonesbest@dc.gov 

	MacIsaac
	Stephen
	Arlington Co.
	Attorneys Comm.
	703-228-3100
	smacisaac@arlingtonva.us 

	Mathes
	Linda
	Red Cross NCA
	Nonprofit Org
	703-584-8451
	mathesl@redcrossnca.org 

	Bacon
	Caryn L.
	Pepco 
	Elec. Utility
	703-489-1351
	clbacon@pepcoholdings.com 

	McDonough
	Dave
	Md. MEMA
	Md. Emergency  Mgmt.
	410-517-5126
	dmcdonough@mema.state.md.us 

	Requa
	Jack
	WMATA
	WMATA
	202-962-3200
	jrequa@wmata.com 

	Sripathi
	Hari
	VDOT
	State DOTs
	703-2592223
	hari.sripathi@vdot.virginia.gov 

	Tiburzi
	Frank
	BG&E
	Elec. Utility
	410-470-7541
	frank.l.tiburzi@bge.com 

	Greene
	Jennifer
	District of Columbia
	SPG
	(202) 730-0503
	Jennifer.greene@dc.gov

	Zezeski
	Michael
	MDOT
	State DOTs
	410-787-5859
	mzezeski@sha.state.md.us 

	Beckham
	Stewart
	FEMA
	ONCRC
	202-212-1511
	Steward.Beckham@fema.dhs.gov



Note: Steering Committee Chairman shown in italics.
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